
Athletic Roster 2020-2021
Gaither High School Athletic Department
2021-2022

Administration
Assistant Principal of Administration Jackie Eisenhauer jackie.eisenhauer@sdhc.k12.fl.us
APA Secretary Stephanie Woychowski stephanie.woychowski@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Business Manager Kelly Champion kelly.champion@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Fall Sports
Football Head Coach Kirk Karsen kirk.karsen@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Volleyball Head Coach Kesha Lindo volleycoachkesha@gmail.com
Cross Country Boys Head Coach William Jenkins william.jenkins@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Cross Country Girls Head Coach William Jenkins william.jenkins@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Swimming Boys Head Coach Sam Currey samuel.currey@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Swimming Girls Head Coach Nestor Perez nestor.perez@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Golf Boys Coach Nelson North nelson.north@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Golf Girls Coach vacant vacant

Winter Sports
Basketball Boys Head Coach Jordan Davis jordan_davis5@yahoo.com
Basketball Girls Head Coach Rodney Brown coach@gaithergbb.com
Wrestling Head Coach Mike Drapeau mikedrapeau1@gmail.com
Cheer Head Coach Frances Cortes francesghscheer@gmail.com
Soccer Boys Head Coach Trevor Scott trevor.scott@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Soccer Girls Head Coach William Helms william.helms@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Spring Sports
Baseball Head Coach Nelson North nelson.north@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Softball Head Coach Jerry Murray jerome.murray@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Flag Football Girls Head Coach vacant vacant
Track Boys Head Coach William Jenkins william.jenkins@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Track Girls Head Coach vacant vacant
Tennis Boys vacant vacant
Tennis Girls Emily LoJacono emily.lojacono@sdhc.k12.fl.us
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